Total

Degree Field % Who Are One-Percenters Share of All One-Percenters

1100: General Agriculture 164,511 2.3% 0.2%
1101: Agriculture Production and Management 109,130 1.9% 0.1%
1102: Agricultural Economics 53,048 3.4% 0.1%
1103: Animal Sciences 155,742 1.7% 0.1%
1104: Food Science 37,193 3.6% 0.1%
1105: Plant Science and Agronomy 109,467 1.7% 0.1%
1106: Soil Science 11,274 1.8% 0.0%
1199: Miscellaneous Agriculture 12,712 0.8% 0.0%
1301: Environmental Science 141,870 2.4% 0.2%
1302: Forestry 97,345 1.6% 0.1%
1303: Natural Resources Management 108,687 1.4% 0.1%
1401: Architecture 429,728 2.9% 0.7%
1501: Area, Ethnic, and Civilization Studies 184,906 5.2% 0.5%
1901: Communications 1,186,480 3.2% 2.0%
1902: Journalism 523,613 2.7% 0.8%
1903: Mass Media 246,202 2.2% 0.3%
1904: Advertising and Public Relations 215,612 2.5% 0.3%
2001: Communication Technologies 72,815 1.6% 0.1%
2100: Computer and Information Systems 306,028 1.1% 0.2%
2101: Computer Programming and Data Processing 34,070 0.8% 0.0%
2102: Computer Science 1,052,450 2.3% 1.3%
2105: Information Sciences 103,487 1.1% 0.1%
2106: Computer Information Management and Security 46,335 1.4% 0.0%
2107: Computer Networking and Telecommunications 60,370 0.9% 0.0%
2201: Cosmetology Services and Culinary Arts 45,141 0.6% 0.0%
2300: General Education 2,386,583 1.8% 2.3%
2301: Educational Administration and Supervision 55,331 0.9% 0.0%
2303: School Student Counseling 21,794 3.5% 0.0%
2304: Elementary Education 2,560,870 1.3% 1.7%
2305: Mathematics Teacher Education 151,938 1.2% 0.1%
2306: Physical and Health Education Teaching 475,260 1.5% 0.4%
2307: Early Childhood Education 224,699 1.9% 0.2%
2308: Science and Computer Teacher Education 120,338 1.3% 0.1%
2309: Secondary Teacher Education 470,825 1.3% 0.3%
2310: Special Needs Education 342,202 1.4% 0.3%
2311: Social Science or History Teacher Education 242,329 1.3% 0.2%
2312: Teacher Education: Multiple Levels 163,898 0.6% 0.0%
2313: Language and Drama Education 386,776 1.5% 0.3%

2314: Art and Music Education 414,500 1.0% 0.2%



2399:
2400:
2401:
2402:
2403:
2404:
2405:
2406:
2407:
2408:
2409:
2410:
2411:
2412:
2413:
2414:
2415:
2416:
2417:
2418:
2419:
2499:
2500:
2501:
2502:
2503:
2504:
2599:
2601:
2602:
2603:
2901:
3201:
3202:

3301

Miscellaneous Education

General Engineering

Aerospace Engineering

Biological Engineering

Architectural Engineering

Biomedical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Civil Engineering

Computer Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Engineering Mechanics, Physics, and Science
Environmental Engineering

Geological and Geophysical Engineering
Industrial and Manufacturing Engineering
Materials Engineering and Materials Science
Mechanical Engineering

Metallurgical Engineering

Mining and Mineral Engineering

Naval Architecture and Marine Engineering
Nuclear Engineering

Petroleum Engineering

Miscellaneous Engineering

Engineering Technologies
Engineering and Industrial Management
Electrical Engineering Technology

Industrial Production Technologies
Mechanical Engineering Related Technologies
Miscellaneous Engineering Technologies
Linguistics and Comparative Language and Literature
French, German, Latin and Foreign Language Studies
Other Foreign Languages

Family and Consumer Sciences

Court Reporting

Pre-Law and Legal Studies

: English Language and Literature
3302:
3401:
3402:
3501:
3600:
3601:
3602:

Composition and Speech
Liberal Arts

Humanities

Library Science

Biology

Biochemical Sciences
Botany

401,993
735,038
122,317
54,478
23,390
35,853
347,959
539,377
209,844
1,143,048
42,916
23,119
10,314
220,386
38,133
904,744
31,054
16,012
26,190
20,744
26,488
78,102
48,208
68,411
122,977
103,127
37,809
81,711
133,991
440,425
98,127
535,930
10,278
95,757
1,938,988
81,370
783,647
69,775
42,328
1,864,666
193,769
34,871

1.4%
3.0%
3.5%
2.9%
2.8%
5.9%
4.1%
3.2%
2.4%
3.4%
3.7%
1.4%
0.6%
2.8%
21%
2.8%
2.2%
2.6%
3.4%
3.1%
6.7%
3.3%
1.6%
21%
1.8%
1.2%
0.5%
1.2%
3.1%
3.6%
2.7%
2.0%
0.0%
2.4%
3.8%
2.5%
2.8%
3.4%
2.0%
6.7%
7.2%
2.9%

0.3%
1.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.8%
0.9%
0.3%
2.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.2%
0.8%
0.1%
0.6%
0.0%
0.1%
3.8%
0.1%
1.1%
0.1%
0.0%
6.6%
0.7%
0.1%



3603:
3604:
3605:
3606:
3607:
3608:
3609:

Molecular Biology
Ecology

Genetics
Microbiology
Pharmacology
Physiology
Zoology

3611 Neuroscience

3699:
3700:
: Applied Mathematics
3702:
3801:
4000:
4001:
4002:
4005:
4006:
4007:
4101:

3701

4801

5201

Miscellaneous Biology
Mathematics

Statistics and Decision Science

Military Technologies

Interdisciplinary and Multi-Disciplinary Studies (General
Intercultural and International Studies

Nutrition Sciences

Mathematics and Computer Science

Cognitive Science and Biopsychology

Interdisciplinary Social Sciences

Physical Fitness, Parks, Recreation, and Leisure

: Philosophy and Religious Studies
4901:
5000:
5001:
5002:
5003:
5004:
5005:
5006:
5007:
5008:
5098:
5102:
5200:

Theology and Religious Vocations
Physical Sciences

Astronomy and Astrophysics
Atmospheric Sciences and Meteorology
Chemistry

Geology and Earth Science
Geosciences

Oceanography

Physics

Materials Science

General Science

Nuclear, Industrial Radiology, and Biological Technolog
Psychology

: Educational Psychology
5202:
5203:
5205:
5206:
5299:
5301:
5401:

Clinical Psychology

Counseling Psychology

Industrial and Organizational Psychology
Social Psychology

Miscellaneous Psychology

Criminal Justice and Fire Protection
Public Administration

64,951
66,557
16,031
147,954
14,685
98,181
159,935
24,374
52,895
840,137
35,910
44,149
6,734
56,777
84,934
97,913
10,868
11,275
92,604
446,091
448,095
371,645
17,163
10,220
24,652
780,783
193,515
18,779
19,571
346,455
21,461
618,793
17,658
2,597,495
38,839
31,087
65,925
32,312
15,491
61,257
893,119
94,288

5.6%
2.0%
5.9%
4.2%
4.6%
6.0%
6.9%
8.5%
3.7%
3.9%
4.6%
6.3%
1.2%
1.4%
3.1%
2.8%
3.6%
3.9%
1.2%
1.6%
4.3%
0.7%
1.5%
3.2%
1.1%
5.7%
3.4%
3.1%
2.3%
4.1%
2.9%
3.5%
1.3%
3.0%
1.9%
2.8%
0.8%
2.8%
2.0%
4.3%
1.1%
2.2%

0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.3%
0.6%
0.1%
0.1%
1.7%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.4%
1.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.4%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
1.1%
0.0%
4.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.5%
0.1%



5402:
5403:
5404
5500:
5501:
5502:
5503:
5504:
5505:
5506:
5507:
5599:
5601:
5701:
5901:
6000:
6001:
6002:
6003:
6004:
6005:
6006:
6007:
6099:
6100:
6102:
6103:
6104:
6105:
6106:
6107:
6108:
6109:
6110:
6199:
6200:
6201:
6202:
6203:
6204
6205:
6206:

Public Policy

Human Services and Community Organization
Social Work

General Social Sciences

Economics

Anthropology and Archeology

Criminology

Geography

International Relations

Political Science and Government
Sociology

Miscellaneous Social Sciences
Construction Services

Electrical and Mechanic Repairs and Technologies
Transportation Sciences and Technologies
Fine Arts

Drama and Theater Arts

Music

Visual and Performing Arts

Commercial Art and Graphic Design

Film, Video and Photographic Arts

Art History and Criticism

Studio Arts

Miscellaneous Fine Arts

General Medical and Health Services
Communication Disorders Sciences and Services
Health and Medical Administrative Services
Medical Assisting Services

Medical Technologies Technicians

Health and Medical Preparatory Programs
Nursing

Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Sciences, and Administratic

Treatment Therapy Professions
Community and Public Health
Miscellaneous Health Medical Professions
General Business

Accounting

Actuarial Science

Business Management and Administration
Operations, Logistics and E-Commerce
Business Economics

Marketing and Marketing Research

28,319
109,432
559,653
193,085

1,237,863
248,661

82,199
162,039
146,781

1,427,224
1,031,974

28,382

87,257

18,374
151,970
724,239
239,152
472,895

70,394
514,267
142,930
137,357
101,391

7,475
162,031
257,418
142,463

78,821
207,864
142,345

2,187,086
334,016
386,991

80,143

119,937
2,584,491
2,296,601

11,035

3,845,816

63,348

108,146
1,257,701

7.6%
1.0%
1.4%
1.7%
8.2%
3.3%
1.8%
1.7%
6.7%
6.2%
2.5%
4.8%
3.0%
1.2%
1.7%
21%
2.7%
2.0%
2.8%
2.1%
3.1%
5.9%
1.9%
0.0%
2.8%
3.3%
2.0%
2.7%
2.3%
11.8%
2.5%
3.9%
3.0%
2.6%
2.7%
3.5%
3.9%
4.1%
2.6%
1.6%
4.6%
3.5%

0.1%
0.1%
0.4%
0.2%
5.4%
0.4%
0.1%
0.1%
0.5%
4.7%
1.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.8%
0.3%
0.5%
0.1%
0.6%
0.2%
0.4%
0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
0.5%
0.2%
0.1%
0.3%
0.9%
2.9%
0.7%
0.6%
0.1%
0.2%
4.8%
4.7%
0.0%
5.3%
0.1%
0.3%
2.3%



6207:
6209:
6210:
: Hospitality Management
6212:
6299:
6402:
6403:

6211

Finance
Human Resources and Personnel Management
International Business

Management Information Systems and Statistics
Miscellaneous Business and Medical Administration
History

United States History

1,071,812
253,267
107,326
204,526
182,046
121,381

1,351,368

35,602

4.8%
2.2%
2.7%
2.3%
2.0%
2.4%
4.7%
4.4%

2.7%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
3.3%
0.1%



