	Total		
Degree Field		% Who Are One-Percenters	Share of All One-Percenters
1100: General Agriculture	164,511	2.3%	
1101: Agriculture Production and Management	109,130		
1102: Agricultural Economics	53,048	3.4%	
1103: Animal Sciences	155,742	1.7%	0.1%
1104: Food Science	37,193	3.6%	0.1%
1105: Plant Science and Agronomy	109,467	1.7%	0.1%
1106: Soil Science	11,274	1.8%	0.0%
1199: Miscellaneous Agriculture	12,712	0.8%	0.0%
1301: Environmental Science	141,870	2.4%	0.2%
1302: Forestry	97,345	1.6%	0.1%
1303: Natural Resources Management	108,687	1.4%	0.1%
1401: Architecture	429,728	2.9%	0.7%
1501: Area, Ethnic, and Civilization Studies	184,906		0.5%
1901: Communications	1,186,480		2.0%
1902: Journalism	523,613		
1903: Mass Media	246,202		
1904: Advertising and Public Relations	215,612		
2001: Communication Technologies	72,815		
2100: Computer and Information Systems	306,028	1.1%	
2101: Computer Programming and Data Processing	34,070	0.8%	
2102: Computer Science	1,052,450	2.3%	1.3%
2105: Information Sciences	103,487		0.1%
2106: Computer Information Management and Security	46,335		0.0%
2107: Computer Networking and Telecommunications	60,370		
2201: Cosmetology Services and Culinary Arts	45,141	0.6%	
2300: General Education	2,386,583	1.8%	
2301: Educational Administration and Supervision	55,331	0.9%	
2303: School Student Counseling	21,794		
2304: Elementary Education	2,560,870		
2305: Mathematics Teacher Education	151,938		
2306: Physical and Health Education Teaching	475,260		
2307: Early Childhood Education	224,699		
2308: Science and Computer Teacher Education	120,338		
2309: Secondary Teacher Education	470,825		
2310: Special Needs Education	342,202		
2311: Social Science or History Teacher Education	242,329		
2312: Teacher Education: Multiple Levels	163,898		
2313: Language and Drama Education	386,776		
2314: Art and Music Education	414,500		

2399: Miscellaneous Education	401,993	1.4%	0.3%
2400: General Engineering	735,038	3.0%	1.2%
2401: Aerospace Engineering	122,317	3.5%	0.2%
2402: Biological Engineering	54,478	2.9%	0.1%
2403: Architectural Engineering	23,390	2.8%	0.0%
2404: Biomedical Engineering	35,853	5.9%	0.1%
2405: Chemical Engineering	347,959	4.1%	0.8%
2406: Civil Engineering	539,377	3.2%	0.9%
2407: Computer Engineering	209,844	2.4%	0.3%
2408: Electrical Engineering	1,143,048	3.4%	2.1%
2409: Engineering Mechanics, Physics, and Science	42,916	3.7%	0.1%
2410: Environmental Engineering	23,119	1.4%	0.0%
2411: Geological and Geophysical Engineering	10,314	0.6%	0.0%
2412: Industrial and Manufacturing Engineering	220,386	2.8%	0.3%
2413: Materials Engineering and Materials Science	38,133	2.1%	0.0%
2414: Mechanical Engineering	904,744	2.8%	1.3%
2415: Metallurgical Engineering	31,054	2.2%	0.0%
2416: Mining and Mineral Engineering	16,012	2.6%	0.0%
2417: Naval Architecture and Marine Engineering	26,190	3.4%	0.0%
2418: Nuclear Engineering	20,744	3.1%	0.0%
2419: Petroleum Engineering	26,488	6.7%	0.1%
2499: Miscellaneous Engineering	78,102	3.3%	0.1%
2500: Engineering Technologies	48,208	1.6%	0.0%
2501: Engineering and Industrial Management	68,411	2.1%	0.1%
2502: Electrical Engineering Technology	122,977	1.8%	0.1%
2503: Industrial Production Technologies	103,127	1.2%	0.1%
2504: Mechanical Engineering Related Technologies	37,809	0.5%	0.0%
2599: Miscellaneous Engineering Technologies	81,711	1.2%	0.1%
2601: Linguistics and Comparative Language and Literature	133,991	3.1%	0.2%
2602: French, German, Latin and Foreign Language Studies	440,425	3.6%	0.8%
2603: Other Foreign Languages	98,127	2.7%	0.1%
2901: Family and Consumer Sciences	535,930	2.0%	0.6%
3201: Court Reporting	10,278	0.0%	0.0%
3202: Pre-Law and Legal Studies	95,757	2.4%	0.1%
3301: English Language and Literature	1,938,988	3.8%	3.8%
3302: Composition and Speech	81,370	2.5%	0.1%
3401: Liberal Arts	783,647	2.8%	1.1%
3402: Humanities	69,775	3.4%	0.1%
3501: Library Science	42,328	2.0%	0.0%
3600: Biology	1,864,666	6.7%	6.6%
3601: Biochemical Sciences	193,769	7.2%	0.7%
3602: Botany	34,871	2.9%	0.1%

3603: Molecular Biology	64,951	5.6%	0.2%
3604: Ecology	66,557	2.0%	0.1%
3605: Genetics	16,031	5.9%	0.0%
3606: Microbiology	147,954	4.2%	0.3%
3607: Pharmacology	14,685	4.6%	0.0%
3608: Physiology	98,181	6.0%	0.3%
3609: Zoology	159,935	6.9%	0.6%
3611 Neuroscience	24,374	8.5%	0.1%
3699: Miscellaneous Biology	52,895	3.7%	0.1%
3700: Mathematics	840,137	3.9%	1.7%
3701: Applied Mathematics	35,910	4.6%	0.1%
3702: Statistics and Decision Science	44,149	6.3%	0.1%
3801: Military Technologies	6,734	1.2%	0.0%
4000: Interdisciplinary and Multi-Disciplinary Studies (General	56,777	1.4%	0.0%
4001: Intercultural and International Studies	84,934	3.1%	0.1%
4002: Nutrition Sciences	97,913	2.8%	0.1%
4005: Mathematics and Computer Science	10,868	3.6%	0.0%
4006: Cognitive Science and Biopsychology	11,275	3.9%	0.0%
4007: Interdisciplinary Social Sciences	92,604	1.2%	0.1%
4101: Physical Fitness, Parks, Recreation, and Leisure	446,091	1.6%	0.4%
4801: Philosophy and Religious Studies	448,095	4.3%	1.0%
4901: Theology and Religious Vocations	371,645	0.7%	0.1%
5000: Physical Sciences	17,163	1.5%	0.0%
5001: Astronomy and Astrophysics	10,220	3.2%	0.0%
5002: Atmospheric Sciences and Meteorology	24,652	1.1%	0.0%
5003: Chemistry	780,783	5.7%	2.4%
5004: Geology and Earth Science	193,515	3.4%	0.3%
5005: Geosciences	18,779	3.1%	0.0%
5006: Oceanography	19,571	2.3%	0.0%
5007: Physics	346,455	4.1%	0.7%
5008: Materials Science	21,461	2.9%	0.0%
5098: General Science	618,793	3.5%	1.1%
5102: Nuclear, Industrial Radiology, and Biological Technolog	17,658	1.3%	0.0%
5200: Psychology	2,597,495	3.0%	4.1%
5201: Educational Psychology	38,839	1.9%	0.0%
5202: Clinical Psychology	31,087	2.8%	0.0%
5203: Counseling Psychology	65,925	0.8%	0.0%
5205: Industrial and Organizational Psychology	32,312	2.8%	0.0%
5206: Social Psychology	15,491	2.0%	0.0%
5299: Miscellaneous Psychology	61,257	4.3%	0.1%
5301: Criminal Justice and Fire Protection	893,119	1.1%	0.5%
5401: Public Administration	94,288	2.2%	0.1%

5402: Public Policy	28,319	7.6%	0.1%
5403: Human Services and Community Organization	109,432	1.0%	0.1%
5404: Social Work	559,653	1.4%	0.4%
5500: General Social Sciences	193,085	1.7%	0.2%
5501: Economics	1,237,863	8.2%	5.4%
5502: Anthropology and Archeology	248,661	3.3%	0.4%
5503: Criminology	82,199	1.8%	0.1%
5504: Geography	162,039	1.7%	0.1%
5505: International Relations	146,781	6.7%	0.5%
5506: Political Science and Government	1,427,224	6.2%	4.7%
5507: Sociology	1,031,974	2.5%	1.3%
5599: Miscellaneous Social Sciences	28,382	4.8%	0.1%
5601: Construction Services	87,257	3.0%	0.1%
5701: Electrical and Mechanic Repairs and Technologies	18,374	1.2%	0.0%
5901: Transportation Sciences and Technologies	151,970	1.7%	0.1%
6000: Fine Arts	724,239	2.1%	0.8%
6001: Drama and Theater Arts	239,152	2.7%	0.3%
6002: Music	472,895	2.0%	0.5%
6003: Visual and Performing Arts	70,394	2.8%	0.1%
6004: Commercial Art and Graphic Design	514,267	2.1%	0.6%
6005: Film, Video and Photographic Arts	142,930	3.1%	0.2%
6006: Art History and Criticism	137,357	5.9%	0.4%
6007: Studio Arts	101,391	1.9%	0.1%
6099: Miscellaneous Fine Arts	7,475	0.0%	0.0%
6100: General Medical and Health Services	162,031	2.8%	0.2%
6102: Communication Disorders Sciences and Services	257,418	3.3%	0.5%
6103: Health and Medical Administrative Services	142,463	2.0%	0.2%
6104: Medical Assisting Services	78,821	2.7%	0.1%
6105: Medical Technologies Technicians	207,864	2.3%	0.3%
6106: Health and Medical Preparatory Programs	142,345	11.8%	0.9%
6107: Nursing	2,187,086	2.5%	2.9%
6108: Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Sciences, and Administratic	334,016	3.9%	0.7%
6109: Treatment Therapy Professions	386,991	3.0%	0.6%
6110: Community and Public Health	80,143	2.6%	0.1%
6199: Miscellaneous Health Medical Professions	119,937	2.7%	0.2%
6200: General Business	2,584,491	3.5%	4.8%
6201: Accounting	2,296,601	3.9%	4.7%
6202: Actuarial Science	11,035	4.1%	0.0%
6203: Business Management and Administration	3,845,816	2.6%	5.3%
6204: Operations, Logistics and E-Commerce	63,348	1.6%	0.1%
6205: Business Economics	108,146	4.6%	0.3%
6206: Marketing and Marketing Research	1,257,701	3.5%	2.3%

6207: Finance	1,071,812	4.8%	2.7%
6209: Human Resources and Personnel Management	253,267	2.2%	0.3%
6210: International Business	107,326	2.7%	0.2%
6211: Hospitality Management	204,526	2.3%	0.2%
6212: Management Information Systems and Statistics	182,046	2.0%	0.2%
6299: Miscellaneous Business and Medical Administration	121,381	2.4%	0.2%
6402: History	1,351,368	4.7%	3.3%
6403: United States History	35,602	4.4%	0.1%